

পশ্চিমকুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

77AB 502334

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

SADHAN CHANDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Vill- Harindanga, PO- Chaberia, PS- Falta, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743504

West Bengal, India

AND

NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA 27E, Bose pukur Road, P.O. Kasba, P.S. Kasba, Kolkata-700042 West Bengal, India . 047368



GOBINDA CHARAN BAUK ADVOCATE HIGH COURT CALCUTTA

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) BY AND BETWEEN

SADHAN CHANDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Vill- Harindanga, PO- Chaberia, PS- Falta, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743504 West Bengal, India

AND

NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA 27E, Bose pukur Road, P.O. Kasba, P.S. Kasba, Kolkata-700042 West Bengal, India

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made on 11nd Day of May, 2023 between Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya for mutual cooperation witnesseth in academic exchanges, program development and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration between the two organisations:

Legal Frameworks of Both the Organizations

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya, established in 2007, is a State Government-aided and affiliated college of the University of Calcutta. The College is included under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956. The institution has rapidly emerged as one of the most promising educational institutions in South 24 Parganas, West Bengal. With a strong focus on the dissemination of knowledge, the college offers Undergraduate Courses in Honours and General Courses for the B.A. stream. The institution holds a steadfast commitment to the all-round development of its students, aiming to cultivate their sensibility to beauty, harmony, value systems, culture, social justice, heritage, scientific temper, and the environment. Through this holistic approach, Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya strives to shape self-reliant individuals who actively contribute to their communities. The College, having its campus at Vill- Harindanga, PO- Chaberia, PS- Falta, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743504, West Bengal, India, is represented by the Principal of the institution, Dr. S. F. Haque, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (which term or expression shall, unless excluded by or repugnant to the context, be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns).

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya , UGC approved 2(f) &12(b), affiliated under University of Calcutta and Government of West Bengal aided College of 27E, Bose pukur Road, P.O. Kasba, P.S. Kasba, Kolkata-700042 West Bengal, India, India represented by its Principal Dr. Ayantika Ghosh referred to as SECOND PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) OF THE OTHER PART.

II. Purpose of the Agreement

All the Parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as institutions through following but not limited to:

- Joint teaching and research projects.
- Collaboration in the area of academic publications, research activities, field trips etc.
- Visit, training and exchange of faculty, staff and students.
- Joint educational/vocational courses.
- Joint consultancy, scientific publications.
- Co-hosting and participation in conferences, seminars, symposiums and workshops.
- Social and cultural programs
- Any other activity that is mutually agreed upon and is beneficial to both.

III. Execution of the Agreement

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by all the parties, will be attached as annexure to this agreement. The specific sub-agreements among all the Parties will specify their objectives, conditions and ways of execution, financial support, period the sub-agreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each institution.

IV. Term and Expiration of the Agreement

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by the three Parties and will be established for a period of five years. After these five years it will be automatically extended for same period, unless one of the Parties expresses an intention (by written notification) to cancel the agreement at last 90 days before the expiry date. The amendment, termination and expiration of this MOU will not affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon among the parties.

Any additions, changes, or deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of all the Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.





V. NON- EXCLUSIVITY:

This Agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and three parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with other parties.

V. SPECIAL PROVISIONS

- Each party will take approval from the other party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.
- All parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.
- The parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstanding that may arise in the administration of this MOU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.
- Neither party can misuse this MOU by involving the name of the other without the written consent from the other parties.

VI. **DISPUTES**

If any dispute airs in respect of the MOU, in that case all the organizations will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

For

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya

Name: Dr. S. F. Haque **Designation: Principal**

Date:

Principal

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya Harindanga, South 24 Parganas-743504

WITNESS:

Name: Shabana Yannin. Designation: Assistant Professor.

Date: 11. 05.23.

Name: Dr. Ayantika Ghosh **Designation: Principal**

Date:

WITNESS:

Name:

Designation: Associate Porf.

Date: 25/5/24

(2) Sumit trumor Dobnath
Associate Prof.



Affiliated to the University of Calcutta and included under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 Vill.-Harindanga, & P.O.-Chaberia, & P.S.-Falta & Dist.-South 24 Parganas, Pin.-743504 * Phone: 9734786645; 03174-298873 (Land line)

E-mail: sadhanchandra.mahavidyalaya@gmail.com ● Website: sadhanchandramahavidyalaya.org & scm.ac.in

Ref. No. :

Date	
Dute	

Dr. Manjari Ray, Assistant Professor, Deopartment of History, Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, 27E, Bose pukur Road, P.O. Kasba, P.S. Kasba, Kolkata-700042, West Bengal, India

Subject: Invitation Letter for an Invited Lecture as a Part of the Faculty Exchange programme

Respected Madam,

This is to inform you that you are requested to deliver a lecture to the students for the Department of History, Semester-VI, Paper- CC 10. Topic of the lecture is "The Origin and the Features of the Mansabdari Syatem in Mughal India" on 17.05.2023 at 1.00 pm, as a Faculty Exchange Programme between Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya.

I am looking forward to welcoming you and hope that our students will be stimulated and benefitted by your valuable lecture.

Thanking You,

Dr. S.F.Haque

Principal

(Pricipal)

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya Harindanga, South 24 Parganas-743504

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya.

Dagre 17/05/23



NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Formerly CHARUCHANDRA EVENING COLLEGE)
27E, BOSE PUKUR ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 042

Email: nbmv2005@yahoo.co.in; Website: nbmahavidyalaya.in

Certificate of Acknowledgement

This is to certify that Sayantani Adhikary, Assistant Professor, Department of History, Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalayahas delivered an invited lecture for the students of Semester-II, department of History. Topic of the lecture is "The Witchhuts Of Early Modern: Social And Cultural Issues" on 13/05/2023 at 11.30 am, as a Faculty Exchange Programme between Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya.

Ayantika Stoch 13.05.2023.

Dr. Ayantika Ghosh

(Pricipal)

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya.

Principal
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya
27E, Bosepukur Road
Kolkata-700 042







Joint Declaration on Faculty Exchange Programme

List of activities conducted under MoU along with the dates of starting and completion year-Wise signed by both the parties

Signed Parties:

First Party: Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya, Vill- Harindanga, PO- Chaberia, PS- Falta, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin- 743504

Second Party: Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, 27E, Bose pukur Road, P.O. Kasba, P.S. Kasba, Kolkata-700042, West Bengal, India

SL.	Session	Name of the	Name of the	No. of	Start Date	Completion
NO.		Event	Teacher	Participants		Date
1	2022-2023	Faculty Exchange Program on "The Witchhuts Of Early Modern: Social And Cultural Issues"	Sayantani Adhikary, Assistant Professor, Department of History, Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya	-36 (Sem-II)	13.05.2023	13.05.2023
2.		Faculty Exchange Program on "The Origin and the Features of the Mansabdari System in Mughal India"	Dr. Manjari Ray, Assistant Professor, Department of History, Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya.	44(Sem-II)	17.05.2023	17.05.2023

This is to Certify that the aforementioned activity were carried out successfully.

Principal

Sadhan Chandra Mahavaya

Dr. S.Halifadurga, South 24 Parganas-743504

(Principal)

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Ayantika Ghosh

(Principal)

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya

Principal
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya
27E, Bosepukur Road
Kolkata-700 042